SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	,
In re:	) Chapter 11
INTERNAP TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INC.,	) Case No. 20-22393 ( <u>RDD</u> )
Debtors.1	) Jointly Administered )
CORRECTED NOTICE OF (I) COMMINE BANKRUPTCY CASES, (II) HEARING ON CONFIRMATION OF THE PREPACKAGE	THE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT,
AND (III) CERTAIN OBJEC	

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN as follows:

UNITED STATES BANKBUPTCY COURT

Through the Notice of (I) Commencement of Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Cases, (II) Hearing on the Disclosure Statement, Confirmation of the Prepackaged Plan and Related Matter, and (III) Certain Objection Deadlines, dated March 19, 2020 (the "Combined Hearing Notice"), the Debtors provided notice of certain critical information regarding these Chapter 11 Cases, including, in a section entitled "Discharge, Injunctions, Exculpation, and Releases," a copy of certain release, exculpation, and injunction provisions of the Plan (the "Release Provisions").

The Combined Hearing Notice's copy of paragraph D of the Release Provisions at pages 10-11 of the Combined Hearing Notice ("Paragraph D") erroneously omitted three cross-references to a corresponding section of the Plan.

A corrected version of Paragraph D is set forth below. This correction to the Combined Hearing Notice serves only to correct Paragraph D of the Combined Hearing Notice, which should otherwise be relied upon in all respects.

Please contact the Debtors' notice and claims agent, Prime Clerk LLC, at 1 (877) 720-6575 (US toll-free), 1 (646) 214-8809 (international), or inapinfo@primeclerk.com (email) for further information regarding this correction or the Chapter 11 Cases.

The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, as applicable, are: Internap Technology Solutions Inc. (8343); Internap Corporation (5721); Ubersmith, Inc. (7677); SingleHop, LLC (4340); Internap Connectivity LLC (7920); Hosting Intellect, LLC (8435); and DataGram, LLC (3170). The location of the Debtors' service address for purposes of these Chapter 11 Cases is: 50 Main Street, Suite 1000, White Plains, New York 10606.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Joint Prepackaged Chapter 11 Plan of Internap Corporation And Its Affiliated Debtors and Debtors in Possession [Dkt. No. 19] (the "Plan").

## **Corrected Paragraph D**

## D. Releases of Released Parties

Entry of the Confirmation Order shall constitute the Bankruptcy Court's approval, pursuant to applicable bankruptcy law, of the releases described in this Article VIII.D. and shall constitute the Bankruptcy Court's finding that such releases are: (1) in exchange for the good and valuable consideration provided by the Released Parties; (2) a good faith settlement and compromise of the claims released by this Article VIII.D; (3) in the best interests of the Debtors and all holders of Claims and Interests; (4) fair, equitable, and reasonable; (5) given and made after due notice and opportunity for hearing; and (6) a bar to any Entity (including the Debtors) asserting any claim or Cause of Action released pursuant to this Article VIII.D.

New York, New York Dated: March 27, 2020

Isl Dennis F. Dunne

Dennis F. Dunne Abhilash M. Raval Tyson Lomazow MILBANK LLP 55 Hudson Yards New York, NY 10001 (212) 530-5000

Email: ddunne@milbank.com araval@milbank.com

tlomazow@milbank.com

Proposed Counsel to Debtors and Debtors in Possession

If you have questions about this notice, please call (877) 720-6575 (US/Canada toll free) or (646) 214-8809 (International), email inapinfo@primeclerk.com or visit http://cases.primeclerk.com/inap.